Skip to Content

NATURAL PHARMACY SUPA SLIM TABLETS

View full screen / Print PDF » Download PDF ⇩

PDF Transcript

PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE PATIENT

Supa Slim Tablets
Fucus extract
Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine because it contains
important information for you.
 Always take this medicine exactly as prescribed in this leaflet or as your doctor, qualified
healthcare practitioner or pharmacist has told you.
 Keep this leaflet. You may need to read it again.
 Ask your pharmacist if you need more information or advice.
 You must contact a doctor or qualified healthcare practitioner if your symptoms worsen or do
not improve.
 If any of the side effects get serious, or if you notice any side effects not listed in this leaflet,
please tell your doctor, qualified healthcare practitioner or pharmacist.

In this leaflet:
1. What Supa Slim Tablets are and what they are used for
2. Before you take Supa Slim Tablets
3. How to take Supa Slim Tablets
4. Possible side effects
5. How to store Supa Slim Tablets
6. Contents of the pack and other information

1. What Supa Slim Tablets are and what they are used for
This medicine contains the active ingredient extract of fucus. This is a plant extract.
Supa Slim is a traditional herbal medicinal product used as an aid to slimming as part of a
calorie controlled diet, based on traditional use only.

2. Before you take Supa Slim Tablets
Do not take Supa Slim Tablets if:
 You are allergic to fucus, or to iodine or to any of the other ingredients listed in section 6 of
this leaflet
 You are pregnant or breast-feeding
 You are elderly or under 18 years old
 You have any problems with your thyroid
If any of the above applies to you, talk to your doctor or pharmacist.
Take special care with Supa Slim Tablets
Taking other medicines
Please tell your doctor or pharmacist if you are taking, or have recently taken any other
medicines, including medicines obtained without a prescription.
Do not take this medicine if you are taking any other anticoagulant medicine, such as warfarin or
heparin.
Do not take this medicine if you are taking other medicines or dietary supplements containing
iodine. Fucus contains naturally occurring iodine.
Do not take if you are taking any medicines for thyroid problems.

Pregnancy & breast-feeding
This medicine should not be used during pregnancy or breast-feeding. If you are pregnant or are
breast feeding please tell your doctor or pharmacist.
Driving and using machines
There are no known effects on driving or using machines.
Other important information
This medicine contains 86.7 mg lactose (a sugar) and 109 mg sucrose (a sugar) per tablet. If you
have been told by your doctor that you have an intolerance to some sugars, contact your doctor
before taking this medicine

3. How to take Supa Slim Tablets
Always this medicine exactly as described in this leaflet or as your doctor, qualified healthcare
practitioner or pharmacist has told you
Adults
Take 1 tablet three times a day.
Take Supa Slim Tablets as part of a calorie-controlled diet and with extra excercise.
If you take more Supa Slim Tablets than you should
If you accidently take too much of your medicine, tell your doctor, or contact your nearest hospital
casualty department. Take your medicine, and this leaflet with you.
If you forget to take a dose of Supa Slim Tablets
If you forget to take a dose of your medicine, take the dose as soon as you remember unless it is
nearly the time for the next dose, then carry on as taking it as before. Do not take a double dose
to make up for the one you have missed.

4. Possible side effects
Like all medicines, Supa Slim Tablets can cause side effects, although not everyone gets them.
May cause diarrhoea. The frequency is unknown.
If you notice any other side effects, please tell your doctor or pharmacist.
You can help to make medicines safer by reporting any side effects to the Yellow Card Scheme
at www.mhra.gov.uk/yellowcard. Alternatively you can get a paper yellow card form from your
GP’s surgery or pharmacy, or call free phone 0808 100 3352 (available 10am – 2pm Monday to
Friday).

5. How to store Supa Slim Tablets
Keep out of the sight and reach of children.
Do not use after the expiry date which is stated on the carton and labels. The expiry date refers to
the last day of that month.
Store below 25 °C. Store in the original packaging.

Medicines should not be disposed of via wastewater or household waste. Return any medicine
you no longer need to your pharmacist.

6. Contents of the pack and other information
What Supa Slim Tablets contain
Each tablet contains 40 mg extract (as dry extract) from Bladderwrack (Fucus vesiculosus L.)(5:1)
(equivalent to 200 mg Bladderwrack, Extraction solvent: water.
The tablet also contains: sucrose, lactose, calcium phosphate, purified talc, magnesium stearate,
sodium starch glycolate, powdered acacia, shellac, calcium carbonate, titanium dioxide (E171),
and white beeswax.
What Supa Slim Tablets look like and contents of the pack
The tablets are white, round, biconvex, and sugar coated.
Supa Slim Tablets are supplied in packs of 21, 30, 45, 50, 60, 84, 100, or 180 tablets.
It is supplied either in amber glass bottles or a polyethylene container with a plastic screw cap.
Not all pack sizes may be available.
Traditional Herbal Registration Holder
Natural Pharmacy, 4 Denne Road, Horsham, West Sussex, RH12 1JE, United Kingdom.
Manufacturer
Surepharm Services Limited, Unit 2B, Bretby Business Park, Bretby, Burton on Trent, Staffs,
DE15 0YZ, United Kingdom.
This leaflet was last revised in March 2013.

If this leaflet is difficult to see or read or you would like it in a different
format, please contact:
Natural Pharmacy, 4 Denne Road, Horsham, West Sussex, RH12 1JE, United
Kingdom.

certification mark

Note:
SUPA SLIM*: occurrences will be replaced with alternative product names for other pack 
variants. 
 
All packs will have same text with [registered tablet count] replaced by actual appropriate figure 
for the pack marketed. 

Expand Transcript

Source: Medicines and Healthcare Products Regulatory Agency

Disclaimer: Every effort has been made to ensure that the information provided here is accurate, up-to-date and complete, but no guarantee is made to that effect. Drug information contained herein may be time sensitive. This information has been compiled for use by healthcare practitioners and consumers in the United States. The absence of a warning for a given drug or combination thereof in no way should be construed to indicate that the drug or combination is safe, effective or appropriate for any given patient. If you have questions about the substances you are taking, check with your doctor, nurse or pharmacist.

Hide